
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE ~O J~A 9: 09 

DEPUTY ----,. 
Date: June 5, 2020 .-

Original Trustee: GEORGE IV AN ALEXANDER 

Original Mortgagee: RAY ROBNETT, now STEVE ECKART, by virtue of Transfer of Lien 
dated November 18, 2017, recorded in Document No. 2017-16595. 

Note: Promissory Note dated June 10, 2013 , payable to RAY ROBNETT, now payable to 
STEVE ECKART per Transfer of Lien described above. 

Deed of Trust 

Date: June 10, 2013 

Grantor: KRISTINA L. MAYNARD 

Mortgagee: RAY ROBNETT 

Recording information: Document No. 2013-6905 of the Official Public Records of 
Hunt County, Texas. 

Property: All that certain tract(s) or parcel ofland, and more specifically described in 
Exhibit "A" attached hereto, reference is made for all purposes. 

County: Hunt 

Substitute Trustee's Name: SMITHE. GILLEY 

Substitute Trustee' s Address : 2515 Johnson Street, P.O. Box 983, Greenville, TX 75403 

Date of Sale: July 7, 2020 

Time of Sale: 10:00 A.M. 

Place of Sale: AT THE NORTH STEPS OF THE COURTHOUSE, INCLUDING THE 
HALLWAY AREA 20 FT INSIDE THE NORTH DOOR ON THE 2ND FLOOR IN HUNT 
COUNTY, TEXAS, OR, IF THE PRECEDING AREA(S) IS/ARE NO LONGER THE 
AREA(S) DESIGNATED BY THE HUNT COUNTY COl\1JvfISSIONER'S COURT, AT THE 
AREA MOST RECENTLY DESIGNATED BY THE HUNT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' 
COURT. 



Mortgagee has appointed SMITH E. GILLEY as Substitute Trustee. Mortgagee has 
instructed Substitute Trustee to offer the Property for sale toward the satisfaction of the Note. 

Notice is given that on the Date of Sale, Trustee will offer the Property for sale at public 
auction at the Place of Sale, to the highest bidder for cash, "AS IS." The earliest time the sale 
will occur is the Time of Sale, and the sale will be conducted no later than three hours thereafter. 



' 
" .. . ~.. -

Exhibit "A" 

Aif~c cer.t.ain lot, era.cl:, OC' pace• ot ~and f.itu4ced in. ~h11 
James Cca~1t Sur:ve::,r, Abetc~ct l:io • .las, .Hun~·ccu ty; Tex&s, and 
b~i-ng a i?a;-t of ~ a. ~1.5 a~CQ c'a;et:. o l4nd de~ ~ibed in 4 O.ad 
f~r;uD el :.ada. ftlg~ t:t to Choi<:~ At.ki.fta.1 i:e orde ill· Volume 93 3 1 
Cl.age 741, Hunc. Coµnt.y De&d B.ec:c:itd:l il d be iJn9 m1.ce pactic:l.ll.cU'X 
de~ccLb~d aa !allov~: · I · 
BEGlNNING at an icca rod a~t: to~ co th~ center line ot 
a councy 'oad ~aid po int: be in.Ci t~e we.st: c:or:i:-.4:- of th.e 
~~ou~ cit~d c~ac~ oc land; · 
THENC2 s. ae dog • 44 min. ll oac . ~- A di~ ane of l91J.OO te&c 
to an iron cod .set. Cor c:o,ne&; . · 
'rttENCS s. Cl. .deq. 15 =in. 49 ,:s~c:. 2. a di tanc:a. Qf 30.00 fe:ec 
to a.t1 i~on cod sec. toe cc;ne~; · ~ 
'l'cH~E~nE i~~.,~~~':_i-;~~i~;~; .. ~.~~-~: _ _f;: .~ _di .c.an~ ot 100.0Q feec 
~ti.ENC~ S. 01 da9. 15 min. 49 · ~ac. E. A di tanc cf 171.39 teet 
co an icon CQd ae~ foe corner: 
~aE~CE S- SB deg. 44 min.' ll .sec. • 4 d et4n~~· of 43.98 teet 
co ~n iccn cod ~at ~c~ cor~•~=~ I 
THENC& s .. -00 deg. 2.a sain. l.S :i-11c. ·ti. · a di tance of 369.04 taei: 
to a~ i~Qn ~od ~e~ ~o~ ~o~nq~ ~~ ~~~ orth e~~etl~ ci9ht-o!-way 
.line of tho ·c. c. artd s. ~. RAil,oad; 
'l"iieNCE s. ·~2 deg. 41 mi!a. · 2.6 aec. 'WQ 't ~l n9 a;lid rig!'lt-o.f-w4y 
a di~CaQ~e of SQS.P7 tee~ tQ a4 ieon od ~ t !o~ ~arner at 
th~ c~nte~ line c~ · said_ ~unty eoad2 . . 
'rfIBNC.& :H. 00 deg. 2a· a~n. l& ••C::• ~... ens cont.et: lip.• oe 
.:s•id .:-cad a di•ta.nc:e .. of. 948.41 .fa•t. PO::t ~ Qk' SECI~NIKG 
And eon~41ning . S~642 : ACl&~:a cf land 'tilth O.Ei 2 AC:'"•~ 1a r.he 
cognty .:.-aad and hisv.1n.~ a n•~ of ,,QOO ai:co~ of 31i1nd._ 

,-


